## U.S.P.T.O. ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

## **VIA FACSIMILE 571-273-0140**

## **Document ID 700221247A**

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket No. 14572P-069710US
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ACCO Brands, Inc.	Name: ACCO Brands USA LLC
	Internal Address:
	200 Tower Perland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 300 Tower Parkway
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2005	City: Lincolnshire
Assignment Merger	State:  L
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oldic. IL
Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 60069
Government Interest Assignment	,
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u> </u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🕍 No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/855,860, Filed May 26, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)
10/000,000, 1 ik.d May 20, 2004	·
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Brian N. Young	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name_Townsend and
Email Address: bnyoung@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLF
9. Signature:	0196 1/12/06
\Signature Julie Taylor Clough	( ) Date  Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

700236487

 Kightrax



## The First State

AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCO BRANDS, INC. " TO "ACCO BRANDS USA LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAKES HAVE BREN PAID TO DATE.

AUTHENTICATION: 4087024 ..

DATE: 08-11-05.

0746624 8310 050665390

> **PATENT** REEL: 017183 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 01/12/2006